# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6870955

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADAM SIDDIQUI-JAIN	05/02/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FROST BIOLOGIC, INC.
Street Address:	2401 SO. FOOTHILL ROAD
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84109

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17011589

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)817-9811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8018079810

Email: kpenovich@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Address Line 1: 299 SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1825

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82047-325285
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN L. MARSHALL
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan L. Marshall/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2021

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=82047-325285\_Assignment\_signed#page1.tif source=82047-325285 Assignment signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506824135 REEL: 057215 FRAME: 0733

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, <u>Adam Siddiqui-Jain</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>ANTIMITOTIC</u> <u>AMIDES FOR THE TREATMENT OF CANCER AND PROLIFERATIVE DISORDERS</u>, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on <u>February 20, 2015</u>, and assigned Application No. PCT/US2015/016928;

WHEREAS, <u>Frost Biologic, Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Utah</u>, having a place of business at <u>2401 So. Foothill Road, Salt Lake City</u>, <u>Utah 84109</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers the entire right, title and interest to the Assignee as of the day of filing the application identified above.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the

Assignment – Page 1 of 2

prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Adam S	Siddiqui-Jain, have executed this
document on the date indicated below.	
1 Oclem	5/2/15
Signature of Inventor	Date
South Jordan, Utah Inventor's City, State of residence	
STATE OF UTAH) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )	
I, JAMES E. ZMODA, a No State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Adam S be the same person whose name is subscribe before me this day in person and acknowledg the said instrument as his free and voluntary a forth.	Siddiqui-Jain, personally known to me to ed to the foregoing instrument, appeared ed that he signed, sealed and delivered
this 2 <sup>ND</sup> day of NAY	e hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, , 2015.
	Notary Public Amus Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
7-25-2016	Hotary Public  JAMES EDWARD ZESUDA  Connecesion Sumber SOFFE  My Commission Soffee  July 29, 2018
W. Carlotte and Car	

Assignment - Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 057215 FRAME: 0735